
   
 
 
 

 
  

 

 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 

21 April 2022 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed 
below: 

 
RFQ No.    TPB-RFQ 2022.04.131 
PR No. 4.030 
 
Requirements : Supply, Installation and Configuration of Large Format Display 
                                        To be installed in the lobby for displaying citizen’s charter and other IEC   
                                         materials 
                                                                           

Quantity Item/Description Estimated Unit 
Price 

Total Cost (PhP) 

 LARGE FORMAT DISPLAY Php900,000.00 Php900,000.00 
 Technical Specification:   
 PANEL: 

- At least 85” Diagonal Size 
- Edge LED BLU 
- At least 4k UHD (3840 x 2160) screen 

resolution 
- 0.4875 x 0.4875 mm (Pixel Pitch) 
- Can Reach 500 nit Brightness 
- 4000:1 (Contrast Ration) 
- 178o Horizontal/vertical viewing angle 
- 8ms(typical) Response Time (G to G) 
- 16.7M (True Color); 1.07B (Ditherd 

10bit) 
- 92% (DHI-P3, CIE 1976) 
- 24/7 (Operation Hour) 
- 28% (Haze) 
SPEAKER: 

  

 - Built-in Speaker (10W + 10W) 
CONNECTIVITY: Input/Output  

  

 - DVI-D, Display Port 1.2 (1)   
 - HDMI 2.0 (2)   
 - HDCP 2.2 

- Stereo mini jack, DVI, HDMI/Audio 
(Common) 

  

 - USB 2.0 X 2   
 - HDMI 2.0 (Loop-out) (Output)   
 - Stereo mini jack (Output)   
 - RS232 (in/out) thru stereo jack, RJ45 

(External Control) 
  

 - Wifi   
 - IR (External Sensor)   
 POWER:   
 - Ac100-240V, 50/60 HZ (power Supply)   



 

  

 
 

    

 PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS: 
- 1897.8 X 1080.8 X 56.7 (Dimension Set) 

  

 - 2090 x 1247 x 260 mm (Dimension 
Package) 

  

 - Not Heavier than 49kg (Set)   

 - Not Heavier than 64kg (Package)   

 - 600 x 400 (VESA Mount)   

 - Not more than 11.0 mm (top, left, 
right), and 13mm (Bottom) bezel width 

  

 PROCESSOR:   

 - At least Quad core   

 - 1.7 GHz clock speed   

 - At least 48 kb instruction cache   

 - At least 32 KB data cache   

 - At least 2 MB on chip cache memory   

 CMS FEATURE:   

 - Single-point management.  Manage 
content and displays from a device 
using loud-based admin portal 

  

 - Support standalone, video wall, 
interactive displays LED, and outdoor 
display 

  

 - Workflow optimization   

 - Schedule display of content   

 - Create content playlists   

 - Can cluster devices into groups   

 - Device monitoring   

 - Email notification   

 - Error detection   

 - Remote control 
- Security control 
-  Multi-frame management 
- Real Time Data Publish 
FEATURE: 
- Landscape / Portrait (orientation) 
- Temperature Sensor 
- Pivot Display 
- Video Display  Wall Daisy Chain 

(HDCP2.2:4EA,HDCP1.4:7EA) 
- IP5xRating 
- Auto Sources Switching & Recovery, 

Plug&Play 
- At least  2.5 GB 1.5GHz Memory 
- Graphic resolution: 1920X1080, Output 

resolution: 3840x2160 (Scale up from 
graphic processing result) 

  



 

  

 
 

- At least 8GB internal storage capacity 
with at least 4 GB usable storage 

- Video Decoder: MPEG-1/2/4, 
H.264/AVC, UHD H.264/AVC, VC-1, 
AVS+, HEVC, JPEG, 

- USB 2.0 (IO Ports) 
- Integrated Content Management 

System Apps (CMS) for digital signage 
OTHERS: 
- 60950-1 (Safety) 
- Class A (EMC) 
-  802.1x(WPA2 Enterprise) (’20.1 ) : EAP-

TTLS, EAP-PEAP (Security) 
- Quick Setup Guide, Warranty Card, 

Power Cord, Remote Controller, 
Batteries 

- Compatible Wall Mount 
ADDITIONAL DELIVERABLE: 
- Onsite set-up and installation 
- Trainings on the use and 

administration of the equipment 
- At least 1 year limited warranty 
BIDDE QUALIFICATIONS: 
- Must be an ICT company or Media 

Industry for at least five (5) years 
- Authorized  reseller of the brand 

offered 
- Must provide brochure of the 

proposed product 
 

Terms  30 days from receipt of Invoice   

Delivery 60 days from receipt of NTP   

ABC The approved budget for the contract (ABC) 
inclusive of applicable taxes 

 Php900,000.00 

 
Please submit your quotation and legal documents duly signed by your authorized 
representative to email address bhong_ducusin@tpb.gov.ph not later than 26 April 2022 at 
5:00 PM, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated herein and the shortest time of delivery. 
 
Thank you very much. 
 

ELOISA A. ROMERO  
Head, Procurement and General Services Division  
 
Contact person:  Jose T. Ducusin,  Jr 
Contact number: 02 8525 -7312 / 8525 – 9318 to 27 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 



 

  

 
 

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in the bidding: 
 

a. PhilGEPS Certificate  

b. Mayor’s Business Permit (2022) 

c. SEC/DTI Registration Certificate 

d. BIR Registration /TIN 

e. Omnibus Sworn Statement 

f. Tax Clearance Certificate 

g. Company profile (for New Supplier) 


